

ATLANTIC GRUPA d.d. Miramarska 23 10 000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ATGR / ISIN: HRATGRRA0003

3ATG2 / ISIN: HRATGRO25CA5

LEI: 3157002G3ENYCZEB1A25 HOME MEMBER STATE: Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Prime Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

## **Zagreb, 29 July 2022**

- regulated information (managers' transaction)

Notice on the disposal of shares by person entrusted with managerial responsibilities and the acquisition of shares by closely associated person

Atlantic Grupa d.d., Miramarska 23, Zagreb, (hereinafter: the Issuer) hereby notifies that on 29 July 2022 it has received the notice on the disposal of shares of the Issuer by Mr. Emil Tedeschi, President of the Management Board of the Issuer and the notice on the acquisition of shares of the Issuer by the person closely associated to him – the company MYBERG LLC, Zagreb, Britanski trg

Both notices are attached to this communication.

Atlantic Grupa d.d.

The number of shares and their nominal value: 13,337,200 shares, each in the nominal amount of HRK 10,00. Share capital: 133,372,000.00 HRK, paid in full. Management Board: Emil Tedeschi, Neven Vranković, Zoran Stanković, Lada Tedeschi Fiorio, Srećko Nakić, Enzo Smrekar; President of the Supervisory Board: Zdenko Adrović.

Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
Name	EMIL TEDESCHI			
Reason for the notification				
Position/status	President of the Management Board			
Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification			
Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor				
Name	ATLANTIC GRUPA d.d.			
LEI	3157002G3ENYCZEB1A25			
	the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of on; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	<ul> <li>shares of Atlantic Grupe d.c</li> <li>ticker symbol: ATGR-R-A</li> <li>ISIN: HRATGRRA0003</li> </ul>	l.		
Nature of the transaction	- release (transfer) of shares			
Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
	For this transaction no compensation is provided given that the shares are contributed in capital reserves of a company	6.695.276		
Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume	<ul> <li>aggregate volume: 6.695.276</li> <li>price of the transaction: N/A</li> </ul>			
Price				
Date of the transaction	2022-07-29			
Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.			
	Reason for the notification  Position/status  Initial notification/Amendment  Details of the issuer, emission allowance market pamonitor  Name  LEI  Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place when the description of the financial instrument, type of instrument instrument instrument. Identification code  Nature of the transaction  Price(s) and volume(s)  Aggregated information  — Aggregated volume	Reason for the notification  Position/status  Initial notification/Amendment  Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioned monitor  Name  ATLANTIC GRUPA d.d.  LEI  3157002G3ENYCZEB1A25  Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) eat transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted  Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code  Nature of the transaction  Price(s) and volume(s)  Price(s) and volume(s)  Aggregated information  Aggregated volume  Price  Date of the transaction  2022-07-29		

hun ledeschi ledeschi

Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	MYBERG limited liability company for management		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Person closely associated with the person discharging managerial responsibilities, Mr. Emil Tedeschi, President of the Management Board		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market pa	ssuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	ATLANTIC GRUPA d.d.		
b)	LEI	3157002G3ENYCZEB1A25		
4		the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of n; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	<ul> <li>shares of Atlantic Grupe d.d.</li> <li>ticker symbol: ATGR-R-A</li> <li>ISIN: HRATGRRA0003</li> </ul>		
b)	Nature of the transaction	- acquisition of shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		For this transaction no compensation is provided given that the shares are contributed in capital reserves of a company	6.695.276	
d)	Aggregated information	- aggregate volume: 6.695.276		
	<ul> <li>Aggregated volume</li> </ul>	- price of the transaction: N/A		
	— Price			
e)	Date of the transaction	2022-07-29		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue.		

MYBERG limited liability company for management represented by Marko Lesić, director

M y/B E R G

d.o.o.
OIB 78177053108
ZAGREB